REC 04-05-2005	DOCKET: MZ 100 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honoraule -102972966	ademarks: Please record the			
 Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL A. ZASLOFF Additional names(s) or con- veying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: INNATE IMMUNITY, INC. Internal Address: <u>311 SUMNEY</u> TOWN PIKE SUITE 2F NORTH WALES, PA 19454-29			
 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other [] Other Execution Date: <u>03/10/05</u> 	Street Address: City State: Zip Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10	0/053299			
If this document is being filed together with a new a tion date of the application is:	application, the execu-			
A. Patent application No. (s) 10/053299 Additional numbers	B. Patent No (s).			
 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>HENRY</u> <u>E. MILLSON</u> JR. 	e patents involved: [1]			
Internal Address: Attention: Street Address: <u>675 GOLDEN HAWK D</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed			
City <u>PRESCOTT</u> State AZ ZIP 86301	8. Deposit account number (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document. 	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	nature Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: []			
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	letach this portion ' I with required cover sheet information to:			
2:8021 40.00 DP Box	f Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231			
J	PATENT			

MRD 4-01-05

REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS, we, Michael A. Zasloff, residing at 274 Linden Lane, Merion, Pennsylvania 19066, and Glenn M. Anderson, residing at 8020 Fair View Lane, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403, have made an invention in: Methods and Compositions for Blocking Microbial Adherence to Eukaryotic Cells, and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed on the 17th day of January, 2002, and having Serial No., 10,053299;

AND, WHEREAS, Innate Immunity, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at North Wales, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters of Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Innate Immunity, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0729

the said linnate Immunity, Inc. as the assignce of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignce such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignce, under this Assignment.

IN TES	TIMONY WH	FREQF, Welhaw	e Jercunto sigi	ned our names and affixed
our seals at		$- \chi h$	/	, United States of
America, this	10 TH day of	MARCA 2005.		

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 04/01/2005